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WB I-55/64

CONSTRUCTION.

CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT CHANGE DURING

ALL PROVIDED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC QUANTITIES SHALL BE8.

SPECIFICATIONS.

PEAK-HOUR RESTRICTIONS MAY BE FOUND IN THE PROJECT

(AT PIERS A15 & A18).  INFORMATION REGARDING THE REQUIRED

TO ACCOMMODATE THE ANTICIPATED 10 DAY CONSTRUCTION PERIOD

PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV HAVE BEEN INCREASED

SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, AND

QUANTITIES PROVIDED FOR BLACKOUT TAPE,

SEVERAL TIMES TO ACCOMMODATE PEAK-HOUR RESTRICTIONS.

WILL REQUIRE THE SETUP AND REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED REPAIRS AT PIERS A15 & A187.

THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR A LIST OF ADJACENT PROJECTS.

DISTRICT 8 TRAFFIC CONTROL TECHNICIAN AT (618) 346-3287. REFER TO

IDOT DISTRICT 8 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER AT (618) 346-3345 AND THE IDOT

REQUIRED 3 WEEKS IN ADVANCE OF ANY LANE CLOSURES. PLEASE CONTACT BOTH THE

OF I-55/I-64.  COORDINATION WITH MODOT THROUGH THE RESIDENT ENGINEER WILL BE

TO COMPLETE SOME OF THE WORK ON THE ADJACENT PROJECTS IN THE WESTBOUND LANES

LIKEWISE, MODOT MAY EXTEND THE LANE CLOSURES AT REPAIR LOCATIONS A15 AND A18

D5 AND D8 WILL REQUIRE THE EXTENSION OF A LANE CLOSURE ON MODOT PROJECT J612377C.

THE SUGGESTED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PRESENTED IN THESE PLANS.  REPAIR LOCATIONS

WILL BE CONSTRUCTED CONCURRENTLY WITH THIS PROJECT; WHICH MAY CONFLICT WITH

THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD NOTE THAT SEVERAL ADJACENT POPLAR STREET BRIDGE PROJECTS6.

AS INDICATED ON THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SCHEDULE.

ALONG PIGGOTT AVENUE APPROACHING REPAIR LOCATIONS A37 AND A41

APPROACHING REPAIR LOCATIONS S7, S21, AND S24, AS WELL AS,

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS WILL BE REQUIRED ALONG WESTBOUND I-55/I-64

BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION.  ADDITIONAL

COVERED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. ALL MESSAGES DISPLAYED SHALL BE APPROVED

IMPLEMENTATION OF ANY TRAFFIC CONTROL REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE REPAIRS

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE

PROJECT TO NOTIFY MOTORISTS OF FUTURE AND CURRENT LANE RESTRICTIONS.

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS5.

HELD HARMLESS FOR NEGLIGENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ADHERE TO THIS DIRECTIVE.

WEIGHTED FOR THE EXISTING AND ANTICIPATED WIND CONDITIONS.  IDOT SHALL BE

AND THAT ANY SUPPORT BASES ON ANY PAVEMENT MOUNTED SIGNS ARE PROPERLY

TO ENSURE THAT ALL MOUNTED SIGNS MEET NCHRP 350, TEST LEVEL 3 GUIDELINES

ARE LOCATED ON THE PAVEMENT.  IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY

ALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SHALL BE POST-MOUNTED UNLESS THE SIGNS4.

RESIDENT ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT.

THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE

IN THE COST OF THE CONTRACT, NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE PROVIDED.

ORANGE REFLECTORIZED BACKGROUND.  ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR SHALL BE INCLUDED

MINIMUM OF 48" x 48" AND HAVE A BLACK LEGEND/BORDER ON A FLUORESCENT

DIRECTED BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER.  ALL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SHALL BE A

APPROACHING THE CONSTRUCTION AREAS WHERE WORK IS BEING CONDUCTED OR AS

"ROAD CONSTRUCTION AHEAD" SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL INTERCHANGES/RAMPS3.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

RESIDENT ENGINEER 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE PLACEMENT OF ANY TEMPORARY

AT EACH REPAIR LOCATION.  THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION2.

ON THE DATE OF THE INVITATION FOR BIDS.

OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) IN EFFECT

CURRENT APPLICABLE IDOT POLICIES AND STANDARDS AND THE LATEST EDITION

ALL REQUIRED TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE CONDUCTED ACCORDING TO ALL1.
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5. REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND RESUME NORMAL TRAFFIC PATTERNS. 

4. CONSTRUCT REPAIRS ON RIGHT PIERS.

(USING HIGHWAY STANDARD 701400, 701401 & 701411).

3. CLOSE RIGHT LANES AT BOTH REPAIR LOCATIONS

CONSTRUCT REPAIRS ON LEFT PIERS.2.

(USING HIGHWAY STANDARDS 701400, 701401 & 701411).

CLOSE LEFT LANES AT BOTH REPAIR LOCATIONS1.
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CONSTRUCT REPAIRS ON LEFT PIERS UNDER TRAFFIC.4.

3. REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND RESUME NORMAL TRAFFIC PATTERNS.

2. CONSTRUCT REPAIRS ON RIGHT PIERS.

MODOT PROJECT NO. J6I2377C.

701428, 701400, 701401, & 701411) IN CONJUNCTION WITH

1. CLOSE RIGHT LANES AT BOTH REPAIR LOCATIONS (USING HIGHWAY STANDARDS

EXIST.
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CONSTRUCT REPAIRS ON LEFT SIDE AT BOTH REPAIR LOCATIONS.2.
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D5 & D8
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TOTALS

* QUANTITY INCLUDED IN APPROPRIATE TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION PAY ITEM PER ARTICLE 703.07 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

** QUANTITY INCLUDES 10 APPLICATIONS (FOR DAILY SETUP & REMOVAL OF IDOT HIGHWAY STANDARD 701411 TO ACCOMMODATE PEAK-HOUR RESTRICTIONS).

ENGINEERS

FIELD

OFFICE

TYPE

A

(CAL MO)

0.65

0.05

0.20

0.40

0.65

0.45

0.60

3.0

MOBILIZATION

(L SUM)

0.14

0.14

0.14

0.14

0.14

0.14

0.14

1.0

TRAFFIC

CONTROL

&

PROTECTION

STANDARD

701401

(EACH)

1

1

1

1

4

TRAFFIC

CONTROL

&

PROTECTION

STANDARD

701411

(EACH)

1

1

1

1

1

5

TRAFFIC

CONTROL

&

PROTECTION

STANDARD

701456

(L SUM)

0.30

0.35

0.35

1.0

TRAFFIC

CONTROL

&

PROTECTION

STANDARD

701501

(L SUM)

1

1

CHANGEABLE

MESSAGE

SIGN

(CAL MO)

0.8

0.6

0.6

2.0

PAVEMENT

MARKING

BLACKOUT

TAPE

7"

(FOOT)

21

34

265

6,313

PAVEMENT

MARKING

BLACKOUT

TAPE

9"

(FOOT)

1,130

491

706

263

11,868

PAVEMENT

MARKING

BLACKOUT

TAPE

16"

(FOOT)

546

730

SHORT

TERM

PAVEMENT

MARKING

REMOVAL

(SQ FT)

2,699

380

550

352

13,558

PAVEMENT

MARKING

TAPE

TYPE IV

(FOOT)

445

789

448

17,099

REPLACEMENT

REFLECTOR

(EACH)

17

21

3

3

15

59

RAISED

REFLECTIVE

PAVEMENT

MARKER

REMOVAL

(EACH)

17

21

3

3

15

59

RAILROAD

PROTECTIVE

LIABILITY

INSURANCE

(L SUM)

0.4

0.4

0.2

1.0

8"*

2,746** 9,278** 184** 8,807** 15,417**

1927

440

880

257
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